etMEMS
TM
2x2 Multimode
Fiberoptic Switch
Features
• High Reliability
• Latching
• Intrinsic tolerance to ESD

etMEMSTM 2x2 Multimode
Fiberoptic Switch
Ordering Information
Optical Path Pin 1 Pin 2 Pin 3 Pin 4
Port 1→2, Port 4→3 Driving pulse NC
NC GND
Port 1→3, Port 4→2 NC Driving pulse
Driving Pulse Definition Min Typical Max Unit
Driving Pulse Voltage 9 9.3 9.5 [1] V
Driving Pulse Width                                          12 12.5 13 [1] ms
Peak Current 290 mA
[1]. Attention! Outside this range could damage the device.
Mechanical  Dimensions w/o Built-in Driver (Unit: mm)
Revision: 2-24-17
  MEMS- 2  2  1
 Type Wavelength Switch Package  Fiber Type  Fiber Length Connector
 2x2=22
1060=1
C+L=2
1310=3
1550=5
780=7
850 =8
1310/1550=9
850/1310=A
1260~1620=B
Special=0
latching=1 With Build-in
Driver=1
W/O Build-in
Driver=2
Special=0
MM 50/125=5
OM4=7
Special=0
Bare fiber=1
900um loose tube=3
Special=0
0.25m=1
0.5m=2
1.0m=3
Special=0
None=1
FC/PC=2
FC/APC=3
SC/PC=4
SC/APC=5
ST/PC=6
LC=7
Duplex LC=8
Special=0
S/N: XXXXXX
Port 3 (Red)
Pin 3